Details of CPIO and Appellate Authority

Details of CPIO and FAA

11.12.2017 to 30 th June 2022		
	Name of Officers	Address
	Dr. Debasis Maiti,	Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory,
СРІО	Senior Scientific Officer,	Sector-39C, Chandigarh-160036,
	(Gr-II)	Tel. No.: 017226688239
	Dr. Ram Avtar Singh,	Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory,
First Appellate Authority	(Director)	Sector-39C, Chandigarh-160036,
		Tel. No.: 017226688239
30 th June 2022 to up to date		
СРЮ	Dr. Debasis Maiti,	Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory,
	Senior Scientific Officer,	Sector-39C, Chandigarh-160036,
	(Gr-II)	Tel. No.: 017226688239



- D Page 1 of 3

Details of CPIO and Appellate Authority

F.No.Z.28020/38/2013-D Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Directorate General of Health Services Central Drugs Standard Control Organization FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road



New Delhi-110002, dt. 10th July '2013

ORDER

It has been decided with the approval of competent authority to designate Dr. R.A Singh, Director, Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation, Chandigarh, as Central Public Information Officer u/s 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, in the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, Chandigarh.

2. Dr. G.N. Singh, Drugs Controller General (I), Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation, New Delhi shall be the first Appellate Authority.

(Pitam Singh)

Dy. Director Admn. (Drugs)

- Dr. R.A Singh, Director, Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation, Sec – 39C, Chandigarh – 160036.
- 2. RTI Cell, Directorate General of Health Services, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Office of the Drugs Controller General (I), CDSCO, New Delhi.
- 4. Librarian, CDSCO, New Delhi for uploading the order on the website of CDSCO.
- 5. S.O (Drugs) / S.O (DC), Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation (HQrs.), FDA Bhawan, New Delhi.





Details of CPIO and Appellate Authority

F.No.Z.28020/01/2017-D(Pt.1) Government of India Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Directorate General of Health Services Central Drugs Standard Control Organization



FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi -110002, Dated 5th December, 2017

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of this Office Order No.Z.28020/38/2013-D dated 10.07.2013, the Competent Authority is please to appoint Dr. Debasis Maiti, Sr. Scientific Officer, Grade–II (Gazetted) as Central Public Information Officer and Dr. R.A Singh, Director as first Appellate Authority u/s 5 of the Right to Information Act 2005, in the Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, Chandigarh.

(Vum Mang) Dy. Director (Admn) Tel.No. 011-23236971

- Dr. R.A Singh, Director, Regional Drugs Testing Laboratory, CDSCO, Sector-39C, Chandigarh – 160036 with reference to letter No. 1-18/2017-18/Admin/RTI/2896/17 dated 20.11.2017.
- 2. Dr. Debasis Maiti, Sr. Scientific Officer, Grade II, RDTL, Chandigarh.
- 3. Director (Admn), CDSCO (HQ), FDA Bhawan, N.Delhi.

m

- 4. CPIO, RTI Cell, CDSCO (HQ), FDA Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. Office of the Drugs Controller General (I), CDSCO, New Delhi.
- 6. RTI Cell, Directorate General of Health Services, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. RTI Cell, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- IT Cell, CDSCO(HQ), New Delhi for uploading the order on the website of CDSCO.